Notice to Appellant(s), Applicant(s) and Interested Parties DIR-2014-3018-SPP-1A HOLLY L. WOLCOTT CITY CLERK

SHANNON HOPPES EXECUTIVE OFFICER

When making inquiries relative to this matter, please refer to the Council File No. **17-0982** 



ERIC GARCETTI MAYOR OFFICE OF THE CITY CLERK

Council and Public Services Division 200 N. Spring Street, Room 395 Los Angeles, CA 90012 General Information: (213) 978-1133 FAX: (213) 978-1040

> BRIAN WALTERS DIVISION MANAGER

> > clerk.lacity.org

DIR-2014-3018-SPP-1A DIR-2014-3021-SPP-1A DIR-2014-3022-SPP-1A DIR-2014-3024-SPP-1A DIR-2014-3025-SPP-1A Council District One

September 29, 2017

## NOTICE TO APPELLANT(S), APPLICANT(S) AND INTERESTED PARTIES

You are hereby notified that the Planning and Land Use Management (PLUM) Committee of the Los Angeles City Council will hold a public hearing on <u>Tuesday, October 10, 2017</u> at approximately <u>2:30 PM</u> or soon thereafter in the John Ferraro Council Chamber, Room 340, City Hall, 200 North Spring Street, Los Angeles, CA 90012 (entrance on Main Street), to consider the following: Mitigated Negative Declaration (MND), Mitigation Measures, Mitigation Monitoring Program and related California Environmental Quality Act findings, report from the East Los Angeles Area Planning Commission (ELAAPC), and an appeal filed by the Barryknoll CEQA Alliance (Representative: Jim Connor) from the determination of the ELAAPC in adopting MND No. ENV-2015-1593-MND as the environmental clearance for the construction of:

- a 2,719 square-foot, three-story, 28-foot high single-family dwelling, including an attached 370 square-foot garage, on an approximately 6,114 square-foot lot for the property located at 3701 North Barryknoll Drive;
- a 2,635 square-foot, three-story, 45-foot high single-family dwelling, including an attached 380 square-foot garage, on an approximately 7,225 square-foot lot for the property located at 3861 North Barryknoll Drive;
- c. a 2,535 square-foot, three-story, 38-foot high single-family dwelling, including an attached 380 square-foot garage, on an approximately 5,179 square-foot lot for the property located at 3865 North Barryknoll Drive;
- a 2,454 square-foot, three-story, 32-foot high single-family dwelling, including an attached 380 square-foot garage, on an approximately 5,335 square-foot lot for the property located at 3871 North Barryknoll Drive;
- e. a 2,454 square-foot, three-story, 32-foot high single-family dwelling, including an attached 380 square-foot garage, on an approximately 5,251 square-foot lot for the property located at 3919 North Barryknoll Drive;

with all dwellings in the RE11-1 Zone and subject to Conditions of Approval.

Notice to Appellant(s), Applicant(s), and Interested Parties DIR-2014-3018-SPP-1A DIR-2014-3021-SPP-1A DIR-2014-3022-SPP-1A DIR-2014-3024-SPP-1A DIR-2014-3025-SPP-1A September 29, 2017

Applicant: Elizabeth Herron, Elizabeth Herron Architecture

If you are unable to appear at this meeting, you may submit your comments in writing. Written comments may be addressed to the City Clerk, Room 395, City Hall, 200 North Spring Street, Los Angeles, CA 90012. In addition, you may view the contents of Council file No. 17-0982 by visiting: http://www.lacouncilfile.com

Please be advised that the PLUM Committee reserves the right to continue this matter to a later date, subject to any time limit constraints.

Zina H. Cheng Deputy City Clerk, Planning and Land Use Management Committee clerk.plumcommittee@lacity.org (213) 978-1074

Note: If you challenge this proposed action in court, you may be limited to raising only those issues you or someone else raised at the public hearing described in this notice, or in written correspondence delivered to the City Clerk at, or prior to, the public hearing. Any written correspondence delivered to the City Clerk before the City Council's final action on a matter will become a part of the administrative record. The time in which you may seek judicial review of any final action by the City Council is limited by California Code of Civil Procedure Section 1094.6 which provides that an action pursuant to Code of Civil Procedure Section 1094.5 challenging the Council's action must be filed no later than the 90th day following the date on which the Council action becomes final.

Determination Letter for: DIR-2014-3018-SPP-1A

Mailing Date: May 24, 2017

Owner: Scott Akerley 6100 San Fernando Road Glendale, CA 91201

Jayne Bordy 4012 Barryknoll Dr Los Angeles, CA 90065

Marge Piane 2267 Moss Ave Los Angeles, CA 90065

Susan MacAdams 2238 Royal Oaks Duarte, CA 91010

Paul P. 201 W Palmer Ave #C Glendale, CA 91204

llona Kaba 3740 Brilliant Pl Los Angeles, CA 90065

Greg Shoop City Planner greg.shoop@lacity.org Appellant: Eric Tallman 3980 Cazador St Los Angeles, CA 90065

Dr. Toni Williams 4117 Barrett Rd Los Angeles, Ca 90032

Robert Aubrey 1472 Beaudry Blvd Glendale, CA 91208

Mark Kenyon 505 W Avenue 44 Los Angeles, CA 90065

Ralph Suarez 5325 Buchanan Los Angeles, CA 90042

Anna Mahli 3745 Legion Lane Los Angeles, CA 90039

Anthony Santillo No Address

Council District 1 City Hall, Room 460 **Mail Stop 201**  Applicant/Representative: Elizabeth Herron Elizabeth Herron Architecture 935 W Ave 37 Los Angeles, CA 90065

Marc W. 4015 Barryknoll Dr Los Angeles, CA 90065

Jose Peña 6411 Monterey Rd #3 Los Angeles, CA 90042

Brian Frobishor 2600 Hines Dr Los Angeles, CA 90065

Daniel Wright 467 Crane Blvd Los Angeles, CA 90065

JJ Mahli 3745 Legion Lane Los Angeles, CA 90039

Carlos J. J. Ramirez 2515 Hancock St Los Angeles, CA 90031

Harold Arrivillaga Commission Executive Assistant harold.arrivillaga@lacity.org